

Join Us! First Friday Exhibit Celebrates the Natural Beauty of Downtown Scranton

As part of First Friday Scranton, we're pleased to host "City Pride: the Unique Charm of Our Downtown in Pictures," a photography exhibit by Steve Ward at our office, 307 Linden Street.

Steve is Scranton Tomorrow's Safe, Clean & Green Team Leader. He is also a Master Gardener who enjoys capturing the natural beauty of our region through photography.



On Friday night, Steve will be joined by representatives from NeighborWorks Northeastern Pennsylvania, and Lackawanna County's Office of Environmental Sustainability. All will be available to discuss Scranton City Pride cleanups and plantings, June 5 through 12, throughout Scranton.

Scranton City Pride is a partnership between <u>Scranton Tomorrow</u>, <u>NeighborWorks Northeastern Pennsylvania</u> and <u>The City of Scranton</u>. To learn more or to register to volunteer, visit <u>ScrantonCityPride.org</u>.

Above: Recognize these flowers? They are found in the parking lot of Peoples Security & Trust on N. Washington Avenue, Downtown Scranton. Titled "Tulips," by Steve Ward, the image is part of "City Pride: the Unique Charm of Our Downtown in Pictures."









